RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT

CORPORATION LIMITED: UDYOG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, JAIPUR-05

No. IPI/F-1 (9) 21/2023 /]2
Dated: 2¢July, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: - Tariff of RIICO Guest House at Bhiwadi 'Industrial Area.

The Management of the Corporation has beéh ple‘és.ed to accord approval of Tariff for
RIICO Guest House at Bhiwadi Industrial Area, as below:-

S.No Nature of RIICO Guest House, Bhiwadi
occupancy Cat-1 Cat-2 Cat-3
(Sitting MLAs of | (Sitting MPs/ | (Private  persons
Rajasthan  State/ | Sitting MLAs of | including existing
RIICO other states/ | allottees of
Officers/Officials Officers posted in | Bhiwadi
and State Govt./ | Central Govt./ | Industrial Areas
their PSU’s Officers, | their PSUs/ other | under jurisdiction
State Govt. Officers | State Govt./ their | of Bhiwadi Unit-
of Rajasthan posted | PSUs/ Bank/ | [ & 1II)
on deputation | Scientists from |
outside the state | National level |
and retired officers/ | Institution)
officials of RIICO)
1 VIP Suite | Rs.600/- plus GST | Rs.1800/- plus | Not Allowed
(Only for VIP) GST '
(Only for VIPs)
2 Guest Rs.500/- plus GST | Rs.1000/- plus | Rs.3300*/-  plus
Room GST GST
3 Conference | Rs.20, 000/- per day + GST. (However, 50% discount will be
Hall | given to Central Govt. / State Govt. / their PSUs Officers and
for industries association and existing allottees of Bhiwadi
Industrial Area.)

Special Terms & Condition:

1. All the booking including VIP Suites shall be made with the approval of

Managing Director/ Executive Director RIICO. However, for the booking of
RICO officers, the Unit Head will be empowered to book upto their stay of

maximum 3 days.

2. * Tariff for Guest rooms from existing allottees of Bhiwadi Industrial Areas
under jurisdiction of Bhiwadi Unit-I & II shall be charged by allowing 20%

rebate.

—w




Other Terms & Condition:

6.

Above rates are applicable for stay upto 15 days, for next 15 days charges
would be increased by 50% and after 30 days stay would be not allowed.
However, the stay can be extended further with permission of Chairman or
Managing Director but beyond 30 days stay, double the normal rates would
be chargeable.

Accommodation in the guest house Would be requlred to be booked at least
3 days in advance.

There would be no fixed check-out time. However, the charges would be
applicable on stay of each hour period or past of thereof exceeding 4 hours.

In case the stay is upto 4 hours, 50% amount would be charged for that day.
Security deposit for hiring of conference hall for Govt. Department shall be
Rs.1000/- and for private persons Rs.2000/-. The same would be refunded

after satisfactory handing over of conference hall.

GST shall be charged extra, whenever applicable.

This bears the approval of Managing Director.

(‘w

(Manish Shukla)
Financial Advisor

Copy to:

PN RN

Advisor (A&M), RIICO, Jaipur.

Advisor (Infra), RIICO, Jaipur.

GM (Civil), RIICO, Jaipur.

Sr. DGM (F-IP&I) RIICO, Jaipur.

DGM (F-IP&I) RIICO, Jaipur.

SE (Power) RIICO, Jaipur.

DGM (IT), RIICO, Jaipur for uploading on RIICO website.

Unit Head, RIICO, Bhiwadi-I for information & necessary action.

Copy to Also:-

1. Sr. PS to MD.
2. Sr. PSto ED.



